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Lincolnshire, Friday, March 14, at Lincoln.
City of Lincoln) the same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Yorkshire, North and East Riding Division,

Thursday, March 20, at the Castle of York.
City of York, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Yorkshire, West Riding Division, Wednesday,

March 25, at Leeds.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable the Lord Chief Baron.
Mr. Baron Martin.

Rutlandshire, Tuesday, February 25, at Oakham.
Leicestershire, Wednesday, February 26, at the

Castle of Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the

Guildhall of the said Borough.
Northamptonshire, Monday, March 3, at North-

ampton.
Buckinghamshire, Thursday, March 6, at Ayles-

bury.
Bedfordshire, Monday, March 10, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Thursday, March 13, at Hun-

tingdon.
Cambridgeshire, Saturday, March 15, at the

County Courts.
Norfolk, Thursday, March 20, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich, and County ef the same City,

the same day, at the Guildhall of the said City.
Suffolk, Thursday, March 25, at Ipswich.

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

'NORTH WALES.

Mr. Justice Mellor.
Montgomeryshire, Monday, March 10, at Welch-

pool.
Merionethshire, Thursday, March 13, at Dolgelly.
Carnarvonshire, Monday, March 17, at Car-

narvon.
Anglesey, Thursday, March 20, at Beaumaris.
Denbighshire, Monday, March 24, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Thursday, March 27, at Mold.
Cheshire, Saturday, March 29, at the Castle of

Chester.

SOUTH WALES.

Mr. Justice Lush.
Pembrokeshire, Friday, February 21, at Haver-

fordwest.
Town and County of Haverfordwest, the same

day, -at the Town of Haverfordwest.
Cardiganshire, Wednesday, February 26, at Car-

digan.
Carmarthenshire, Saturday, March 1, at Car-

marthen.
County of the Borough of Carmarthen, the

same day, at the Borough of Carmarthen.
Glamorganshire, Thursday, March 6, at Swansea.
Brecknockshire, Friday, March 21, at Brecon.
Radnorshire, Wednesday, March 26, at Presteign.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Baron Pigoit.
Mr. Justice Grove.

Wiltshire, Wednesday, February 26, at Devizes.
Southampton, Monday, March 3, at the Castle o

Winchester.
• Dorsetshire, Monday, March 10, at Dorchester;
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Devonshire, Friday, March 14, at the Castle of
Exeter.

City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of
the said City.

Cornwall, Friday, March 21, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Wednesday, March 26, at Taunton.
City of Bristol, Tuesday, April 1, at Bristol.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Quain.
Mr. Justice Honyman.

Berkshire, Tuesday, February 25, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Thursday, February 27, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Monday, March 3, at Worces-

ter.
City of Worcester, the same day, at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Friday, March 7, at Stafford.
Salop, Tuesday, March 18, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Saturday, March 22, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Wednesday, March 26, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire, Tuesday, April 1, at Glou-

cester.
City of Gloucester, the same day, at the City of

Gloucester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Archibald.
Mr. Baron Pollock.

Westmorland, Monday, February 17, at Appleby.
Cumberland, Wednesday, February 19, at Carlisle.
Northumberland, Monday, February 24, at the

Moor Hall of Neweastle-upon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, the same day, at

the Guildhall of the said Town.
Durham, Monday, March 1, at Durham.

-. - Civil Service Commission,
February 1, 1873.

THE Civil Service Commissioners hereby give
notice, that the following Regulations have been
approved by the Lords Commissioners of Her
Majesty's Treasury :—.
SPECIAL REGULATIONS (Supplementary to the

General Regulations of 8th April, 1872) re-
specting Open Competitive Examinations for
the situation of Chief Assistant in the Observa-
tory at the Cape of Good Hope.

N.B. — These Regulations are liable to alteration.
1. The limits of age for this situation are 18

and 25, and candidates must be of the prescribed
age on the first day of the competitive examina-
tion.

2. No candidate can be admitted to a competi-
tion who has not previously satisfied the Civil
Service Commissioners that he possesses the re-
quisite amount of proficiency in the following
subjects:—

(1.) Handwriting.
(2.) Orthography.
(3.) Arithmetic (to vulgar and decimal frac-

tions and extraction of square root) ;
the use of logarithms ; the use of the
signs + and — as applied to num-
bers.

With this view preliminary examinations in
these subjects will be held at such times and.
places as the Commissioners may appoint.


